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Laney Graduate School

2019 - 2020 PhD Stipend Rates
effective 09/01/2019

Program Base Stipend

Anthropology

Art History

Behavioral Sciences and Health Education
Biochemistry, Cell and Developmental Biology (GDBBS)
Biomedical Engineering

Biostatistics

Business

Cancer Biology (GDBBS)

Chemistry

Comparative Literature

Computer Science and Informatics

Economics

English

Environmental Health Sciences

Epidemiology

French

Genetics and Molecular Biology (GDBBS)
Health Services Research and Health Policy
Hispanic Studies

History

Immunology and Molecular Pathogenesis (GDBBS)
Islamic Civilizations Studies

Mathematics

MD/PhD

Microbiology and Molecular Genetics (GDBBS)
Molecular and Systems Pharmacology (GDBBS)
Neuroscience (GDBBS)

Nursing

Nutrition and Health Sciences

Philosophy

Physics

Political Science

Population Biology, Ecology, and Evolution (GDBBS)
Psychology

Religion (GDR)

Sociology

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies

Admissions Fellowship Stipend Supplement
Brickman/Levin Fellowship?

Centennial Scholars Fellowship?

Emory Graduate Diversity Fellowship (EGDF)

Initiative for Maximizing Student Development Fellowship (IMSD)3

Laney Graduate School Fellowship (LGSF)

Tam Institute for Jewish Studies Fellowship (TIJS)?!
Women in Natural Sciences (WiNS)?

Woodruff Fellowship

Notes:
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Annual Rate
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,775
31,500
31,000
35,000
31,775
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,775
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,775
31,000
31,000
31,775
31,775
31,775
31,775
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,775
31,000
31,000
31,000
31,000

Annual Rate
1,500
Varies
5,000
1,000
2,500
2,500
Varies
5,000
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Monthly Rate
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,647.92
2,625.00
2,583.33
2,916.67
2,647.92
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,647.92
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,647.92
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,647.92
2,647.92
2,647.92
2,647.92
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,647.92
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33
2,583.33

Monthly Rate

125.00
Varies
417.67
83.33
208.33
208.33
Varies
417.67

All stipends are paid over a 12-month period on the last business day of each month, beginning on September 30. New students who
have completed the Form I-9 process by August 15 will receive an additional half-month stipend payment on August 30. Admissions

Fellowship stipend supplements are provided for up to the first five years of enroliment, unless otherwise noted.
(1) Brickman/Levin & TIJS Fellowships may be awarded together.

(2) Centennial Scholars & WiNS Fellowships may be awarded with other Admissions Fellowships.
(3) IMSD Fellowship stipend supplements are provided during the period of IMSD grant support only.
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