

Laney Graduate School 2019 - 2020 PhD Stipend Rates

effective 09/01/2019

Program Base Stipend		Annual Rate	Monthly Rate		
Anthropology	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Art History	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Behavioral Sciences and Health Education	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Biochemistry, Cell and Developmental Biology (GDBBS)	\$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Biomedical Engineering	\$	31,500	\$	2,625.00	
Biostatistics	\$ \$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Business	\$	35,000	\$	2,916.6	
Cancer Biology (GDBBS)	\$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Chemistry	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Comparative Literature	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Computer Science and Informatics	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Economics	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
English	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Environmental Health Sciences	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Epidemiology	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
French	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Genetics and Molecular Biology (GDBBS)	\$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Health Services Research and Health Policy	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Hispanic Studies	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
History	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Immunology and Molecular Pathogenesis (GDBBS)	\$ \$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Islamic Civilizations Studies	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Mathematics	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
MD/PhD	\$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Microbiology and Molecular Genetics (GDBBS)	\$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Molecular and Systems Pharmacology (GDBBS)	\$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Neuroscience (GDBBS)	\$ \$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Nursing	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Nutrition and Health Sciences	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Philosophy	\$ \$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Physics	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Political Science	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Population Biology, Ecology, and Evolution (GDBBS)	\$ \$ \$	31,775	\$	2,647.92	
Psychology	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Religion (GDR)	\$ \$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Sociology	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	
Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies	\$	31,000	\$	2,583.33	

Admissions Fellowship Stipend Supplement	Annual Rate		Monthly Rate	
Brickman/Levin Fellowship ¹	\$	1,500	\$	125.00
Centennial Scholars Fellowship ²		Varies		Varies
Emory Graduate Diversity Fellowship (EGDF)	\$	5,000	\$	417.67
Initiative for Maximizing Student Development Fellowship (IMSD) ³	\$	1,000	\$	83.33
Laney Graduate School Fellowship (LGSF)	\$	2,500	\$	208.33
Tam Institute for Jewish Studies Fellowship (TIJS) ¹	\$	2,500	\$	208.33
Women in Natural Sciences (WiNS) ²		Varies		Varies
Woodruff Fellowship	\$	5,000	\$	417.67

Notes:

All stipends are paid over a 12-month period on the last business day of each month, beginning on September 30. New students who have completed the Form I-9 process by August 15 will receive an additional half-month stipend payment on August 30. Admissions Fellowship stipend supplements are provided for up to the first five years of enrollment, unless otherwise noted.

- (1) Brickman/Levin & TIJS Fellowships may be awarded together.
- (2) Centennial Scholars & WiNS Fellowships may be awarded with other Admissions Fellowships.
- (3) IMSD Fellowship stipend supplements are provided during the period of IMSD grant support only.